## **Atwater High School Agriculture Department Atwater FFA**

2201 Fruitland Ave Atwater, CA 95301 (209) 357-6025 www.AtwaterFFA.org



☐ Check Payment Attached

To:	FFA Students and Family	☐ Check Payment Attached	
From:	Atwater High School Ag Dept.	□ Cash Payment Attached	
Re:	FFA Jacket & Tie / Scarf Orders	□ FREE Jacket/Tie/Scarf – Earn	ied
Date:	August 24, 2020	Fundraising Incentive (Attach Cla	aim Form)
The Atwater High School Agriculture Department is accepting FFA jacket, tie, and scarf orders NOW through September 28, 2020. Students planning to participate in future FFA activities such as leadership conferences, public speaking competitions, judging teams, county fairs, etc MUST have an official FFA jacket and tie/scarf along with the following:			
	Male	<u>Female</u>	
Whi Blac Blac Whi	k pants (dress/cotton) te pants (show pants for county fair) k shoes and socks k belt te button dress shirt cial FFA Jacket and Tie	Black skirt (knee length) or black pant White pants (show pants for county for Black shoes (socks or nylons) Black belt (if needed for pants) White dress shirt / blouse Official FFA Jacket and Scarf	
The above uniform is required for student participation in chapter, sectional, regional, state, and national FFA activities.  Please check appropriate box:   FFA Jacket with Tie/Scarf (\$65)   FFA Tie Only (\$10)   FFA Scarf Only (\$10)			
Cash or check payments accepted. Checks can be made payable to "Atwater FFA"  (Mail form and payment to) Atwater FFA, PO Box 835, Atwater CA 95301			
Please print the name of the student CLEARLY with the appropriate size and return this form to the Ag Dept. / AHS SBO Office no later than Thursday, September 17 <sup>th</sup> . (Online sales end on Monday, September 28 <sup>th</sup> )			
The AHS Ag Dept. can provide students with sample jacket sizes and/or tape measures to ensure proper size jacket is ordered. Appointments can be made by e-mailing Kim Mesa at <a href="mailto:klmesa@muhsd.org">klmesa@muhsd.org</a> or calling 209-357-6025.			
If you have any questions and/or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact Mrs. Borba, Mrs. Fishman (West) Mr. Flatt, Mr. Gossman, Ms. Helton, Mr. Meredith, Mrs. Mesa, or Mr. Vargas at (209) 357-6025 or their school e-mail address.			
Name of Student: (PLEASE PRINT FULL NAME CLEARLY)			
The following size will be determined by the AHS Ag Dept staff. Can leave blank when submitted for order/payment.  Appointments MUST BE MADE to get measured for accurate size. See info above.			
Jacket Siz	(To be completed by AHS Ag Dept.):	Male Jacket	Female Jacket